HAYWARD CITY COUNCIL

RESOLUTION No. 19-

Introduced by	Council (Member	

RESOLUTION ACCEPTING THE RESIGNATION OF JOCIMARA ALEJANDRE, JORGE MAZARIEGOS JR., AND MYLES MCGEE FROM THE HAYWARD YOUTH COMMISSION AND APPOINTMENT OF JOSHUA LINARES, LIZBETH MARTINEZ AND ELLETTE MENDALL TO FULFILL THE UNEXPIRED TERMS

WHEREAS, Jocimara Alejandre, Jorge Mazariegos Jr. were appointed to the Hayward Youth Commission on June 19, 2018, and Myles McGee was appointed to the Hayward Youth Commission on June 28, 2016 and re-appointed on June 19, 2018; and

WHEREAS, their resignations become effective immediately due to unforeseen circumstances; and

WHEREAS, Joshua Linares, Lizbeth Martinez and Ellette Mendall were recommended to be selected from the Hayward Youth Commission Alternate List to fulfill the unexpired terms.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED by the City Council of the City of Hayward that the Council hereby accepts the resignation of Jocimara Alejandre, Jorge Mazariegos Jr., and Myles McGee; and commends them for their civic service to the City.

BE IT FURHTER RESOLVED by the City Council of the City of Hayward that Joshua Linares, Lizbeth Martinez and Ellette Mendall are selected from the Hayward Youth Commission Alternate List to fulfill the unexpired terms, which will expire on June 30, 2020.

IN COUNCIL,	HAYWARD, CALIFORNIA, 2019.
ADOPTED BY	THE FOLLOWING VOTE:
AYES:	COUNCIL MEMBERS: MAYOR:
NOES:	COUNCIL MEMBERS:
ABSTAIN:	COUNCIL MEMBERS:
ABSENT:	COUNCIL MEMBERS:
	ATTEST: City Clerk of the City of Hayward
APPROVED A	S TO FORM:
City Attorney	of the City of Hayward